		Docket No	.: P-4501
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION	12-08-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 5-93) CIMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) C.0pyr.ght 1994-97 LegalStar F08/REV02 MRD 1126 99	PATE		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + V		101216702	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademar	2. Name and address of receive	Jocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) RICHARD J. CAIZZA ROBERT CIPOLETTI			
ROBERT CIFOLETTI		Name: BECTON, DICKIN	SON AND COMPANY
		Internal Address:	
Acditional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 🗍 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·····		
X Assignment	J Merger	Street Address: 1 BECTO	N DRIVE
-	Change of Name		
C Other			State: NJ ZIP: 0741"
Execution Date: DECEMBER 17 ANI) 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
It this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applicatior	n, the execution date of the applic	cation is:
F. Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/216,412	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mail 	•	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD J. RODRICK	· ······	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BECTON, DICKINSON AND CO.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address J BECTON DRIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:	
· • • · · · · · · · · ·		02-1666	
City: FRANKLIN LAKES Sta	ate: NJ ZIP: 07417		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000316 021666 0921	6412 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
91 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature 75 the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. JOHN L. VOELLMICKE	lief, the foregoing inform	& Vollmuch	NOVEMBER 22 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover s	Signature signature attachments, and document:	Late Date
			PATENT 9418 FRAME: 0276

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. P-4501		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	L United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/216,412			
	Date of Execution: Dec. 17, 18, 1998 Date of Filing: December	r 18, 1998		
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention RETRACTING NEEDLE SYRINGE				

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
RICHARD J. CAIZZA	93 Cedar Tree Drive, Barry Lakes, Sussex County, NJ 07422	
ROBERT CIPOLETTI	29 Emerson Avenue, Paterson, Passaic County. NJ 07052	

Assignee

Name	Address	
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 0	7417-1880
	[Page 1 of 3]	AS03A/REV01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	
RICHARD J. CAIZZA		
ROBERT CIPOLETTI		

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

PATENT REEL: 010418 FRAME: 0278

Assignment of Rights, Title and Inte (Multiple inventors; single	Docket No. P-4501			
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this 17 day of Frem at Granklin akans with	, in the year 1998	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
State of North States of	r (Signature of In	venigr)		
County of Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann				
Before me personally appeared RICHARD J. CAIZZA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this for the day of the contract of the same this for the day of the contract of the same this for the same the same the same this for the same the same the same this for the same the				
Executed this if day of f	(Notary Put			
AT FRANKLIN LERGE 155 State of Vice 18 mg	All Grant	entor)		
County of Before me personally appeared ROBERT CIPOLETTI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a p	free act and dead and also represent	and thus he as she is much sized a		
execute the same this day of the second	in the year present	nea mai ne or sne is authorizea to		
DONNA M. BAUMANN Notary public of New Jersey My commission expires july 11, 1999	Notary Put	anonan 1		
Executed this day of at	, in the year			
State of	(Signature of Inv	ventor)		
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year				
	(Notary Put	nlic)		
P:	age 3 of 3]			

PATENT REEL: 010418 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 11/26/1999

r